accommodation costs, provided by Alberta
Infrastructure and Transportation at no
cost, are included in valuation adjustments
so as to show the entire cost of the
operation of the Office.

Assets

Current assets of the Office consist of cash,
advances to and accounts receivable from
other organizations, employers and other
individuals, and inventory held for resale.

The fair values of cash and accounts
receivable and advances are estimated to
approximate their book values.

Inventory held for resale is reported at the
lower of cost and net realizable value.

Capital assets of the Office are recorded at
cost and amortized on a straight-line basis,
over the estimated useful lives of the assets,
invoiced at $2,500 or greater, as follows:

Computer hardware and software	 2 years

Office equipment	 5 years

Furniture	 10 years

Notes to the Financial Statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2006

C o n t i n u e d  n e x t  p a g e

312 0 0 6  A n n u a l  R e p o r t

Notes to the Financial Statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2006

As
previously

reported
at March 31,

2005

Adjustment

Restated
balance at

March 31,
2005

Statement of Financial Position

Cash $ 4,644 $ 16,875,400 $ 16,880,044

Net assets/(liabilities) (15,023,774) 16,875,400 1,851,626

Statement of Changes in Net Assets/(Liabilities)

Opening net liabilities (16,904,988) 15,882,660 (1,022,328)

Net operating results (32,759,115) - (32,759,115)

Net transfer from GRF 34,640,329 992,740 35,633,069

Closing net assets/(liabilities) $ (15,023,774) $ 16,875,400 $ 1,851,626

There has been no impact on the Statement of Operations because all interest revenue earned on the funds is directed to the Ministry of Finance’s General
Revenue Fund as agreed by the Office and the Provincial Treasurer when the bank accounts were established. The net transfer from GRF is impacted because in
prior years the GRF was increased or decreased by the changes in the Office’s cash balance and reported on a net basis.

C o n t i n u e d  n e x t  p a g e

The fair values of accounts payable
and accrued liabilities, vacation pay,
and Members’ transition allowance
are estimated to approximate their